Matt Mawer

From: Emily Williams <emilyw@terrane.net>
Sent: Monday, February 27, 2023 1:36 PM

To: Matt Mawer

Subject: RE: DuBois/Youngs Easement Help (220171)
Attachments: R1-7603190486 SP.pdf

Per the recorded easement — it was made to benefit the property that the short plat was originally created from (this
easement was created prior to the short plat).

| did just chat with the PLS and below is a snippet from the short plat that does state the property benefits from the
easement, as does every other parcel within the short plat.
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TOGETHER WITH an easement for utilities over, wcross and under the weatsr]
feat of the mouth 10 feet of Lot 4 4n'said Block 9 according to easement &y

recorded under King County Recorder's Fila No. 7511070648,

SURJECT TO an easement for utilities over, mcross and inder the north 10 fe

10486

the foregoing described main tract except that portion thereof lyiag withir
Thanks!
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From: Matt Mawer <matt@nwlifestylehomes.com>
Sent: Monday, February 27, 2023 1:18 PM

To: Emily Williams <emilyw@terrane.net>

Subject: RE: DuBois/Youngs Easement Help (220171)



Emily,

Per city request, we were supposed to verify that the DuBois site was intended to benefit from the easement(s) to
72nd. Did we find verbiage somewhere that proves that? | think | will need to submit that info along with the updated
survey.

This was the comment from Kevin Nguyen at the city:

Hi Matt,

I was able to confirm that City will not require additional survey out to 72" Ave SE. But we will still require your
surveyor/team to verify that this site benefits from such utility easement and show the new supply line within said
easement on the enlarged site plan. It will help me if you can also submit the recorded easement document with the
highlighted language indicating this site as a beneficiary with the resubmittal.

Thanks,

Kevin

Matt

From: Emily Williams <emilyw@terrane.net>

Sent: Monday, February 27, 2023 10:50 AM

To: Matt Mawer <matt@nwlifestylehomes.com>
Subject: RE: DuBois/Youngs Easement Help (220171)

Hi Matt,

Attached is that email chain with the updated deliverables showing the requested easement. Let me know if you have
any questions!

Thanks,
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From: Matt Mawer <matt@nwlifestylehomes.com>
Sent: Monday, February 27, 2023 10:20 AM

To: Emily Williams <emilyw@terrane.net>

Subject: RE: DuBois/Youngs Easement Help (220171)

Emily,
| was out of town the last several days while you and Megan were chatting about this, so | may be a bit behind. Where
are we at with this?

Thanks,
Matt :-)
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Filed for record at the request of: Return to:
Joe H. and Candace Lee /él{ﬁw ?4; City of Mercer Island

. Planning Department
2965 74th Ave. 5.E. ﬁwa an 3505 = 8Bth Avenua 5.E.

Mercer Island, WA 98040 Mercer Island, WA 28040
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

That portion of Lots 5 and &, Block %, McGilvra's Island Addition, ascerding to plat
recorded in Velume 16 of Plats, page 58, in King County, Washington, described as
follows: Beginning at a point on the uurth line of said Lot 5, 140 feet cast of the
northwest corner thereof; thence south parallel with the west 1ina of said lot, 113
feet; thence east 'p.arnllnl with the south line of sald lot, 60 feet; thence scuth
0.75 feet; thence epst 110 feet parallel with the south line of said Lot 5; thence
south to the southeast cormer thereof; thence east along south line of szid Lot 8 to
a point 194 feet west of the southeast cormer thereof; thence morth 72 feet 2 inches;
thence east parallel with the south line of said lot to a point 160 feet west of the
east line of said lot; thence northeasterly om a straight line to a point on a line
drawn parallel with and 20 feet south of the rorth line of said lot and 150 feet west
of the east lime of said lot. Said point here and after referred to as Polnt A;
thence north 20 feet; thence weat along the nmorth lime of said Lots 8 and 3, 320 feet
te point of beginning.

DECLARATION:

¥now all men by these presents that we, the undersigned, cvmers in fee gimple of
the land herein described do hereby make a short subdivision thereof pursusnt to
BRCW 58,17,060 and declare this short plat to be the graphic representation of same,
and that sald short subdivision is made with the free consent and in accordance
with the desire of the owners. In witness whereof we have set our hands and seals.

Comdaer. 2An oo o, Howy Koo
Z/ 2

STATE OF WASHYNGTON )
) Bs
COUNTY OF KING }

On this day personally appeared before me Joe Ning Lee and Candsce W, Lee, his wife,

— to me known to be the imdividuzls described
in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they
signed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes
therein mentioned.

GIVEN undev my hand and officlal seal this_ 26th  day of_ Januaxy y 197 6.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT A @ 0¥ 1/26/76
Page 1 of 2

That portion of Lot 5, Block 9, MeGilvra's Ysland Additdion, mccording to plat re=

#1387-A

corded in Volume 16 of Platm, page gB. in K;r_g County, Washington more particularly
described as follows: Beginning at & point on Ithe north line of said Lot 5 from
winich the northwast corner thereof beate N 88° 29' 11" W distant 140,00 feef; thesce
$ 1% 16' 39" W, parallel with the west lins of said lot, 113.00 feet; thence § 88°
29! 13" ¥, pAvallel with the south line of said Iot, 60,00 feet; thence 5 1° 16" 39"
W 0.75 foet; thenes S 52° 29" 11" E, parallel with the south line of seid lot, 40.00
fil.l:;'thmma % 1% 16' 39" E, ‘parallel with the west line of gaid lor, 113,75 feet

to & point on the north’ iiue of eaild lot: thence N 88” 29" 11" ¥ along said line

100.00 feet to the Point of Begirnding.

TOGETHER WITH sn easement for Ingress, egress and utilities over, acrose and under
the werterly 205 feet of the south 10 feet of lot 4 in peid Elock 9 aceording to

eeserent agreement recorded under King County Becorder's File No, 7511070648.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT 70 an essemsint for urility purposes over, acrosz and under

the north 10 feet of maid Lot 5 EXCEPT the weat 140 feet thereof.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for utility purposes over, across and under the morth 10

feet of Lot B in paid Block 9.

TOGETHER WITH &n essement for utilicy puiposes over, scrosg and under the south 10
fest of the north 20 feat of the west 111.07 feet of the east 261.07 feet of sald

Lot B,

TOGETHER WITH an easement for utility purposes over, accoss and under that portien
of the moutk 10 feet of the nocth 20 feet of sald Lot B more particularly described
as follows: Begioning at the southemst corner of the south 10 feet of the north 20
feet of the west 113,07 faet of the east 261,07 feet of said Lot E; themce i 1° 13'

51" E along the east line thereof 10.90 feet; thance S 38 29' 11" B along the north
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#1387-4 LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT A 1/16/76
' '  "Page 2 of 2

line of the south 10 feet of the north 20 feet of said Lot 8 for ii distance of 20.00

fect; thence southwesterly in a streipht line to the Point of Beginning.

TOGETHER WITH an eamement for utility purposes over, acrcss and under the south 10

feet of the east 150 fect of Lot 9 im sald Block 9.
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flLI87-A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LOT B 1/16/76
Page 1 of 2

That portion of Lots 5 and B, Block 9, McGilvra's Ialand Addition, according to plat

recorded in Volume 16 of Plats, page 58, in King County, Washington mare -p;:tilqulquy

described as follcws: Beploning at a peint on the north line of said Lot 5 from which

the northwest corner thereof baars N 85° 29' 11" ¥ distant 240,00 feet:’thence § 1° 16

39" W, parallel with the west line of said Lot 5 for a distance of 113,75 feet; thence
g 88° 29" 11" E, parallel with the pouth line of maid Lots 5 and 8 for & diatance of

90.00 feet: thence H 1° 167 39" E, parallel with the west line of said Lot 5, for a

distance of 73.75 feet; thence N 46° 23' 53" E 28,23 feet te a point on the south line

of the north 20 feet of said Lot 8; thence S EBG 29" 11" E along said south line 111.07

feet to a point which is 150.00 feet west (as measured slong said south line) of the
east line of said Lot 8, said point hereinafter to be refarred to as point "A" in this
deacriprion; thence N 1% 13' 51" E, parallel with said sast line, 20 feet to the north
line of said Lot B; thence N 88° 29' 11" y slong the porth line of said Lots & and 5

for a distance of 221.06 feet to the point of baginning.

TOGETHER WITH joint easemsut for toad and vtility purposes over the north 10 fest of
the east 150 feet of said Lot 8, and the south 10 feet of the east 150 feet of Lot 9§

in said Block 9.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for road and utility purposes over the following deseribad
parcel: Beginning at point heretofore referrsd to as point "A" in this description;
thence ¥ 1° 137 51" & along tha west line of the east 130 feet of anid Lot 8 for a
distance of 10 feet to the south line of the north 10 fest of said Lot B; thence S 88°
29" 11" E along said south line 20 feet; thance southwesterly in a straight line to

the peint of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for ucility purposes over, across and under the east 100 fest

of the weat 240 feet of the north 10 fest of said Lot 5.
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#1387-4 i 32 LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 10T B 1718176
) Page 2 of 2

TOGETHER WITH an easement for utilities over, scross and under the weatstly 205
faer of 'r.h-l"mth 10 feet of Lot 4 in maid Block 9 according to sssement agresment

recorded under Xing County Recorder's File Ne. 7511070648,

SUBJECT TO an essemant for utilitias over, actoss and imder the north 10 faet of
the foregoing described main tract except that portion thereof lyiag within the east

261,07 feet of waid Lot 8,

SURJECT T an eassmant for ingress, agress and utilitiee over, scross and under the

west 111.07 feet of the ezt 261.07 feet of the north 20 feat of said Lot B.
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#1387-A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 1OT € : 1/16/76

Page 1 of 2 |
That portion of Lot §, Block 9, MeGilvra's Tsland'Addtctisn, sccording to plac recorded
in Velume 16 of Flats, page 58, in King County, Washington more particularly described
as follows: BEagioning at the southwast corner of said Lot #; thence W 1% 157 16" B
along the wast line thereof 33,51 feet to an Intersection with the south line of the
north 113,75 feat of said lot; thence § ag” 29" 11% E along said south Iine 19.43 feetr
to an intersection with a line which s ;uﬂll;l to and 330,00 feet east of the wost
lime of Lot 5 fn said Block 9; themce ¥ 1% 16' 39" © along seid lina 73.75 feet; thence
¥ 467 23" 43" E 28,23 feet to & point on the smouth line of the north 20 ﬁct of said
Lot B; themce S 88° 29' 11" E along said south lina 111.07 feet to a point which is
150,00 feet wept (as messuved along sald south 1ine) of the esst line of said Lot §,
said point to be hersinafter referred to as poimt “A" im thie description; thence 5 11°
28" 21" W 56.24 feot to u point on the north line of the wouth 72 feet 2 inches (72,17
feet) of ssid Lot 8 which point ie 160,00 feet wast of (as measured along .n'ldm:r:h
line) the east line of said Lot B; thence N 88° 29' 11" ¥ alona said north line 34.00
feet: themce § 1° 13' 51" W aleng the west line of the east 194 feet of satd Lot 8

for a distance of 72 feat 2 inches (72.17 feet) o the south line of said Lot 8; thence

y 88° 29' 11" W along said south line 106,59 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER, WITH an easement for ingress, epress and ntilities over, acrose and under

the west 111.07 feet of the cast 261.07 fest of the north 20 feet of sald Lot B.

TOGETHER WITH jeint eassment for road and ucility purposes over the morth 10 faset of
the east 150 feet of said Lot 8, and the south 10 feet of the eant 150 feet of Lot 9

in said Block 9.

TOGETHER WITH an easemént for rosd and utility purposes over the following described
parcel: Bagluning at point heretofors wafarred to sa point "A" in this description;
thence N 1° 13 51" along the west line of the east 150 fest of sald Lot 8 for a

distance of 10 fast to the south line of the north 10 fect of maid Lot &; theace 8 as’
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1/16/76
Page 2o0f 2

JLIBT=-A LEGAL DESCRYPTION OF LOT C

28' 11" E slonz said south line 20 fest; thence southwesterly in a straight line to

the puint of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for utility purposes over, across and uader the north 10

feet of oaid Lot § EXCEPT the east 261.07 feet thersof.

TOGETHER WITH &n easement for utility purposes over, across snd under the north 10

feet of said Lot 5 EXCEPT the weat 140 fest thereof.

TOCETHER WITH an easement for utilitiep over, scross and under the westerly 205
feet of the south 10 feet of Lot 4 in maid Bloek 9 according to essemimt agreement

recorded under King County Recorder's File No. 7511070648,
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